Marketing Order
Commodity

FL Citrus
TX Citrus
FL Avocados

CA Kiwifruit

WA Apricots
WA Sweet Cherries

S.E. CA Grapes

OR-WA Fresh Pears
OR-WA Processed Pears
Multi-State Cranberries
Multi-State Tart Cherries

CA Olives

ID-E. OR Potatoes
WA Potatoes

CO Potatoes

Vidalia Onions
Walla Walla Onions
ID-E. OR Onions

S. TX Onions

Federal Marketing Orders

Current Assessment Rate

$0.02 (proposed $0.015)
$0.01
$0.35

$0.025

$1.00
$0.25

$0.02

$0.463
§7.15
$.28
$0.0075

824

$0.002
$0.0025

$0.006 Area 2
$0.02 Area 3

$0.13
$0.10
$0.05

$0.065

Unit

Per 4/5-bushel carton
Per 7/10-bushel carton
Per 55-pound bushel

Per 9-kilo volume filled or
equivalent

Per ton
Per ton

Per 18-pound lug of grapes
handled

Per 44-pound standard box
Per ton

Per barrel

Per pound

Per ton of assessable olives
handled

Per hundredweight
Per hundredweight

Per hundredweight

Per 40-pound carton
Per 50-pound bag
Per hundredweight

Per 50-pound equivalent



FL Tomatoes

CA Almonds

OR-WA Hazelnuts

CA, AZ, NM Pistachios

CA Walnuts

Multi-State Spearmint Oil

Multi-State Pecans

CA Dates

CA Raisins

CA Dried Plums

Last updated: January 15, 2019

$0.025

$0.04

$0.006

$0.0001

$0.04

$0.09

$0.03 improved varieties

$0.02 native, seedling and

substandard varieties

$0.05 (proposed $0.15)

$17 (proposed $22)

$0.28

Per 25-pound carton

Per pound (rate will return to
$0.03 for 2019-20 and
subsequent seasons)

Per pound

Per pound of assessed
weight pistachios

Per kernel weight pound of
merchantable kernel weight

Per Pound

Per Pound

Per hundred-weight of dates
handled

Per ton of free tonnage
raisins acquired by handlers

Per ton of salable dried
prunes handled





