Federal Marketing Orders

Marketing Order Commodity	Current Assessment Rate	Unit
FL Citrus	\$0.02 (proposed \$0.015)	Per 4/5-bushel carton
TX Citrus	\$0.01	Per 7/10-bushel carton
FL Avocados	\$0.35	Per 55-pound bushel
CA Kiwifruit	\$0.025	Per 9-kilo volume filled or equivalent
WA Apricots	\$1.00	Per ton
WA Sweet Cherries	\$0.25	Per ton
S.E. CA Grapes	\$0.02	Per 18-pound lug of grapes handled
OR-WA Fresh Pears	\$0.463	Per 44-pound standard box
OR-WA Processed Pears	\$7.15	Per ton
Multi-State Cranberries	\$.28	Per barrel
Multi-State Tart Cherries	\$0.0075	Per pound
CA Olives	\$24	Per ton of assessable olives handled
ID-E. OR Potatoes	\$0.002	Per hundredweight
WA Potatoes	\$0.0025	Per hundredweight
CO Potatoes	\$0.006 Area 2 \$0.02 Area 3	Per hundredweight
Vidalia Onions	\$0.13	Per 40-pound carton
Walla Walla Onions	\$0.10	Per 50-pound bag
ID-E. OR Onions	\$0.05	Per hundredweight
S. TX Onions	\$0.065	Per 50-pound equivalent

FL Tomatoes	\$0.025	Per 25-pound carton
CA Almonds	\$0.04	Per pound (rate will return to \$0.03 for 2019-20 and subsequent seasons)
OR-WA Hazelnuts	\$0.006	Per pound
CA, AZ, NM Pistachios	\$0.0001	Per pound of assessed weight pistachios
CA Walnuts	\$0.04	Per kernel weight pound of merchantable kernel weight
Multi-State Spearmint Oil	\$0.09	Per Pound
Multi-State Pecans	\$0.03 improved varieties \$0.02 native, seedling and substandard varieties	Per Pound
CA Dates	\$0.05 (proposed \$0.15)	Per hundred-weight of dates handled
CA Raisins	\$17 (proposed \$22)	Per ton of free tonnage raisins acquired by handlers
CA Dried Plums	\$0.28	Per ton of salable dried prunes handled

Last updated: January 15, 2019